2002-0065
INTRODUCDED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 02-2-4
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. One (1) for Parish Project No. P980703 Destrehan | Pump Station
Upgrade 1o change various ilems in the bid form to lump sum rather than
unit prices and to increase the contract time by 60 calendar days.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 01-11-4 adopled November 5, 2001 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Boh Bros.
Construction Company, L.L.C. for the construction of Destrehan I Pump Station Upgrade
in the amount of $3.179,684.00; and
WHEREAS, changes 10 lump sum from unit prices in the bid form for various item
numbers were necessary to ensure ihat Boh Bros. Construction Company, L.L.C.
provided an extension of the bid price; and
WHEREAS. an older version of Section 00500 was inadvertenily submitied with
Ordinance No. 01-11-4 which contained 240 days, rather than the 300 days that was
actually bid on by contractors.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS,
SECTION 1. That Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Destrehan I
Pump Siation Upgrade to change various items in the bid form to lump sum rather than
unit prices and to increase {he contract time by 60 calendar days is hereby approved.
SECTION IL That the Parish Presidemt is hereby authorized to executc said
Change Order.

The lorcgoing ordinance having been submitied {o a vote, the vote thercon was as
follows:
YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, BILAIRE, FAEBRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT,
BLACK
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: MARINQ, MINNICH
And he ordinance was declared adopted this 18th day of February 2002

To become cffective (ive £3) days after peblication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: - REGORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
SECRETARY: e CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESTSENT £~ hGian, 19, 2002 ON__ @/aalea

APPROVED. —— _ DISAPPROVED- AS ENTRY NO._2 L 2\L5Y

IN MORTGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOOK

PARISH PRESIDENT %—/L ZQ Lﬁzq,:&'_g__/ NO _ &4 | FOLIO_ // 3

RETD/SECRETARY: {2tk 14 20020
AT QJqSPm reeDBY: /AP




CHANGE ORDER

MNo

DATE OF ISSUANCE  January 25, 2002

EFFECTIVE DATE January 25, 2002

OWNER 8t Charles Parish (SCP) Council

CONTRACTOR Boh Bros Construction Company, L.L.C

Contract Destrahan | Pump Station Upgrade

Project.  Destrehan [ Pump Stalion Upgrade

OWNER's Contract No. Fa80703

ENGINEER URS Corporation

ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents
Description: See Aftachment 1 - Description of Changes & Attachmant 2 - Revised Agreement, Section 00500

Reason for Change  Attachment 1 - Changes to lump sum from unit pnces in the bid form were necessary for
Order Eoh Bros. Construction Company, L L.C. to agree {o an extension of the bid price

Attachment 2 - An older version of Sectron 00500 was inadvertently submitted with Ordinarce No.

a1-11-4,

Attachments' (List doguments supporting change)

Aftachment 1 - Description of Changes
Attachiment 2 - Revised Agreement, Section 00500

CHANGE [N CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Crginal Contract Price

33 178 684 00

Onginal Contract Times
Substantizl Completion  M/A
Ready for final payment _N/A
(days or dales)

MNat ingrease (decrsase) from previous Change Orders
No DloNo 0

30

Met change from pravious Change Orders No Do
Mo O
Substanual Complatlon; Zera
Ready for final payment Zere
(days)

Contract Price pner to s Changa Crder

3178684 00

Contraet Times prior to this Change Qrder
Substanbal Completion  N/A
Ready for final payment, NA
{days or dates)

Nel meraaes (decrease) of this Change Ordar

50

Net increzse Hesrease) tus Change Order
Substantial Completion  [Sixhy

Raady or inal paymeant  (Sikty)
{days)

Contract prce with a1l approved Change Orders

$3,179,684 00

Contract Times with all appraved Change Orders
Subslantal Complation  N/A
Ready for final payment N/4&

fdays or dames)

M ACCEPTED: )
(;2-:"___...--’ By: Q-»Q-_- ?ud&.}famﬂ_,/

Datee 2~ [ 8- C)'l Date.

EJCGRC 1510-8-B (1928 Edian)

OWNER (Authc:nzec! Slgnaﬁ CONTRACTOR (Authorzad Signature)

2-19-p 2

Date 2*‘!5'@2-

Propared by the Engnacta Jant Ganinct Dacumante Sammiling and nndarcod by Tha Aszocloled Goneral Senlracion of Amatlza snd the Zonaruouon Speciicslians iIncitula



