CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE  4-Sep-02

No,

EFFECTIVE DATE 4-Sep-02

OWNER St Charles Parish (3CP) Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR _Boh Bres Construction Ca., LLC.
Contract; Destrehan ! - Drawiage Pump Station Upgrade

Proeet  Destrehan | - Dranage Pump Staton Upgrade
OWNER's Gontracl No. P280703
ENGINEER URS

ENGINEER's Contract No, N/A

You are directed to rmake the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Desenptian: Soce Attachment 1 - Desonption of Changes,

Reagon for Chenge Crder

for & railroad permit.
Altlachments' [List documents supporting change)

- CHANGE IN CONTRAGT PRICE -

———

Onginal Corlract Price
£3,178 GBO 00

Net meresse (deerease) [rom previpus Ghange Drdars
No.1toNo 1

3000

Contract Price prior ta this Change Order
53,179,680 00

Net incrense {decreasg) of this Change Chder
$2,956 00

Contract price with all approved Change Orders

53,181 636 00

7

EJCDC 1510-84 (1206 Edman)

To move all construchion outside of the railroad tighl-

APPROVED: 2 :r_"‘ )

By.m &
OWNER (Authonzad Slgngfure)

Datz ID/,["/(.'-’.?‘“

Attachment 2 - Explanation Lelter from Contractor,

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contrast Times
Bubstantial Complation* Ootober 30, 2002
Ready for linal payment, Decamber 14, 2008
{days or dates)
Net change from previeus Change Crders No 1 1o
No 1
Bubstantial Completion Bty
Ready for fingl paymant Slxty
(days)
Cantract Timeg pror to this Chargs Order
Substantlal Completlan, December 29, 7a02
Feady for fingl payment Febrary 12, 2003
‘ (days or dares)
Net Ingrease (decrenso) tus Change Ordor
Subsrantil Compledan  Zero
Ready for final paymenr Zore
{days)
Gontragt Tlimos with all approved Change Ordors
Substantial Gompletion: Decermbar 269, 2008
Ready for final payment Fobruary 12, 2003
(days or dates)

AGCERTED: )
By._(}l:f_ﬂm‘- e J(._.Lfﬁztnm

GONTRACTOR {Authunzed Signalure)
Date; G =g~ &

of Amotiey e the

Prognnsd Uy tha T inanrn nin Gountrawt Sucumanie Camming ol andomed by Thn Amngclyed Gunurol G

of-way to bypass the necd



ATTACHHENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

CHANMGE CRDER ¥ 2 FOR PARISH PROJECT NOXP280703, DESTREAAN I - DRAINAGE PIMYP STATION UPGRADE

_

Changed
by Counci)
Acfion } {Oiriginol Contract Change Order No. 2 Total in Dafe
Ham No. Peseriplion | Ymt Unils Uit Price , Quaafity i Cost Quantily Cast Quanily | Cast Increoses Decrenses Delefions Additions
1 Relocations for Wafrastrueinres 15 L3 $20.000 00 oG 32000000 : 100 £20,000.00 1] m
Eunthwork Excavation, Embuokment, and Sue ] | :
z Grndimg 15 LS $300,000 00 1400 5300000 06 L.00 5300,000 00
. 3 Aggyegake surface Comse Co Ya Cus ¥d 5100.00 369 00 $36,500 00 363 007 $36,200 00
4 Rap Rap _ Tens Tons 460 40 1326.00 573,550 00 . 122600 873,560 00 _ R
H Sheet Pile Bulkhead . . . B aan §000, |
i 2 Anchored |sE LS $2500] 4180.08  $154,500.00, GI2000  SI54.50000 1 J
b Cantiievered sF LS _oB200 634BO0 SI39.65600 283500 £6237000 9183 G0 $202,026 80 $62,370 00
[ “Temporary SF LS FIS00 183000 28,350 00 1890 00 518,350 00
] [Beanng Piles
__ a 12" §q Pre casted Concrate L¥ is §2300 382169, 59052500 R 362t 00 598,525 60 !
b HP Stesl Piles LE iy 2700 123000 $33,210.00 (23000 $33,21000
= Trmber Biles LF 1S $12.00 21490 00 52520000 48000 5576000 1620 00 $12,240 00 . $57000
N ? Brais and stee] supports for dischargel pipe Lbs 18 5300 £971 400 £26,913 aow 151133 9453400 7450 67 $22,379 00 54534 0G
8  Poured i Place Renfososd Conergic ’ R s
a _Swmp Bottom Cu¥d Cn Yd. ST OC 64.00 $44,800 00 64 06 544,800 00 .
& Slab or Grade CuyYd Cu ¥d R £500 0¢ 1809 §2,00000 1800 5900608 *
9 Pre-rast Reforced Concrele Pile Caps LF is $10000 33200 $33,20000 33280 $33,200 00 ) .
16 Pre—cast Resuforced Conerete - Dach Stal Assermbly {8 F L§ §4500 447200 $20L.240 nc_ 447200 5201,240 416 L
11 Rewferced Concrele Bamier BDadge Cwb . LR LS 53500 0260 38,175.00 109 04 58,175 00
1z Galvanized Struclural Sieat Lbs L3 3300 6B24X00 5206,.535.00 63815 007 $206,535 00 -
13 Galvanized Steel Graung SE LE 525 00 AB6G.0D $B,40000 33540 5840000
14 Mew 34" Diameter Sieel Discharge Pipe LF LS £52000 550 S_ §286,00000 9600 W $49.52000 © 45400 $235,080 00 540,920 00
IS “Tnstall New Syphon Breoker for Discharge Pipes LS 5 9,000 6D 100 $%,000.0D 100 $9.000 nc_ l .
& Furmsk and Install Equipment Ls. 15 5950,000 00 190 $950,000 00, 100 950,000 46 .
1z Hat Dhpped Galvamzed Trash Screen K33 is 57000 268600 S183,02000 _ 2BE0Y, S51E8,02000 _ ]
18 Pre-Engmeesed bieis] Buildmg Ls L8 60,000 G 100 £60,000 00 100 $60,000 00
19 Standand Steel Doors and Framss LS. [ T 5100000 100 53,000 0 N 190 $3,000 0D
2 Oveshead Cotug Doars Ls 5 53,000 00 R} $3.00000_ EOD §3,00000 N
21 Pmish Hordware . LS 18 £500 00 160 35060 ~ 1 an 3500 0D -
22 General Efectneal Provisions LS r...m $50,00000 1.00 $50,00800_ Lo0 _ $50.000 00 R
23 ‘Demohuoa LS. LS $40,000 00 106 $40,600.00 R 1.00 $40,000 00 [
24 bdoblization Ls LS " 100,000 00 100 $100,00000 :aﬁ 510000000 _ i “
25 All Other Work NOT facluded m Gilier Mems LS LS | ssoo0ooo 100 $50,00000 1.00) $50,000 00 |
TOTALS- 33,179,684 00 $2,156 00 53,181,840 00 3000 $000  $6021403  $623T7000
" RESULTING ATEITIONAL COST TO 57. CHARLES P4RISH FOR CHANGE ORDER # 2¢ 52,156 6D



BOH BROS. CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

GENERAL CONTRACTORS SINCE 1908 LA LICENSE NO 2179
730 5 TONTI STREET P. Q. DRAWER 532668
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70153
PHONE £04-821-2400 FAX 504-821-0714

June 26, 2002

St. Charles Parish Department of Pubhc Works
g/o URS Corporation

600 Carondelet St

New Orleans, LA 70130-3587

Aftantion:  Walter Frey, 5r., jobsite fax 985-764-8779, phone 8856-764-8777
Reference: Destrehan 1 Dramage Pump Station Upgrade; Pansh Project No, PO80703
Field changes (discharge piping and sheet pile wall)

Walter,

Based on revised drawings G3 and G4 (conceming discharge modifications), and our review with you,
Gallo Mechanical, our piling department and our metals fabricator, the following is our understanding of

the field changes:

1. SHEET PILE WALL — Add 81’ x 35’ cantilevered sheet pile wall (itern 5b) across from end of
discharge piping; 2835 sq ft @ $22.00 = $62,370.00.

2, DISCHARGE FIPING — Deduct 96 If of 54" pipe (item 14) @ $520.00 = -%49,920.00
3. TIMBER PILES — Deduct 8 pies (tem 6¢) x 60' = 480 f @ $12.00 = -§5,760.00

4. PIPE SUFPPORT BENTS (tem #7) — Deduct bents #18, #19 & #20. Qriginal bent #21 became
bent #18A. Bent #17 became #17A, For the 13" long pece of 147 x 14" imber on beris #19 & #20,
the valtie of the installed treated wood is $300.00 each; for the 24' piece of 14" x 14" timber on bent
#18, the value of the installed wood 15 $550.00. For the pipe saddles and related steel hardware for
these bents, our estimate of the weight of fabncated steel is 282 |bs each for bents #19 & #20, and
564 [bs for bent #18; total estimated weight 15 1128 Ibs; at $3.00 per pound (unit price 10 be used for
adjustment) the deduct for steel is $3,384.00. Total deduct for supports (wood and steel) is -

$4,534.00.

5. RIP-RAP — Elirmnate rip-rap in ralroad nght-of-way area; add rip-rap as directed along south and
west shore. This (itern 4) will remain a unit price item, with actual quaniity to be determinad.

Note: On revised G3 a niote at the walkway along the southeast side of the existing pump station
indicates aluminum guardratl. It is our undarstanding that the guardrai is not changed to aluminum.

Note: On Detalls 1 & 2 on revised drawing G4, ihe %" steel base plate between the pipe saddle and
C12%20.7 channels is shown to be 18" wide and 24" wide. The original specified plate (15" wide),
channels and saddles have already been fabricated and galvanized, per the original drawing. We assume

this 1 acceptable
FPlease advise if there are any corractions or other changes that need to be addressed at this time.

Very Truly Yours,

Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLG

2 g B g
Willizm H Brundige, JIr.

Office Projecl Manager



